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Name

Skip Adams
Sam Anderson*
Ryan Brooks
Tom Caple
Chris Carmichael
Ray Clark
Cory Covert
Boone DuBose
Ben Emond*
Eric Foster
Ryan France*
Dylan Freytag
Kevin Frizzell
Beau Hale*
Chris Houser*
Ryan Hubele
D.J. Jones*
Matt Kaffel
Dax Leone*
Jason McMinn
Tommy Nicholson*
Jeff Ontiveros*
Mike Pumo*
Matt Rosenberg*
Phil Seibel*
Kevin Shannon
Charlie Thames
Clark Todd
Eric Tomlinson
Todd West

®

ATISIEETCEINIEDIASRELLATITOINE

(512) 471-7437 O Fax: (512) 471-6040

University of Texas Baseball

Pos.
INF
C
3B
OF/RHP
OF
RHP
3B
OF
OF
1B
RHP/OF
C
RHP
RHP
3B
C
LHP
RHP
LHP
2B
2B
1B
OF
OF
LHP
C
RHP
C
OF/LHP
SS

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
S/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
S/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
L/L
S/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
L/L
L/R
R/R
R/R
S/L
R/R

* Indicates Returning Letterwinner (12)

Augie Garrido
Tommy Harmon
Frank Anderson
Rob Penders

Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Volunteer Assistant Coach

Hometown (High School/Transfer)
Albuquerque, N.M. (La Cueva/Cypress College)

Mesquite, Texas (Mesquite/Navarro JC)
Houston, Texas (Bellaire/Georgia Tech)

San Diego, Calif. (Rancho Bernardo)
Decatur, Ga. (Ronald E. McNair/Howard)
Grapevine, Texas (Colleyville-Heritage)
Austin, Texas (Westlake)

The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands)
Farnham, Quebec, Canada (Jean-Jacques Betrand/Seminole JC)
Camarillo, Calif. (Camarillo)

Austin, Texas (Westwood)

Flatonia, Texas (Flatonia)

Round Rock, Texas (Round Rock)
Mauriceville, Texas (Little Cypress-Mauriceville)
Duncanville, Texas (Duncanville/Navarro JC)
Paradise Valley, Ariz. (Chaparral)

Forney, Texas (Forney/Navarro JC)

Houston, Texas (McCullough/Blinn College)
Shawnee, Okla. (Shawnee/Seminole JC)
Waco, Texas (Waco Midway/Angelina JC)
Anaheim, Calif. (Esperanza)

Round Rock, Texas (Round Rock)

Austin, Texas (Austin Bowie/Navarro JC)
Grand Junction, Colo. (Grand Junction)
Cypress, Calif. (Cypress)

Breaux Bridge, La. (Teurlings Catholic)
Humble, Texas (Humble/San Jacinto College)
Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin/NE Texas CC)
Granbury, Texas (Granbury/Navarro JC)

2000 Roster
(as of January 26, 2000)

Alphabetical
So.-TR  5-11 185
Jr.-1L 6-0 185
Jr.-SQ 6-1 200
Fr.-HS 6-0 185
Jr.-TR 59 175
Fr.-HS 6-2 170
Fr.-HS 6-1 195
Fr.-HS 5-11 175
Sr.-1L 6-0 180
Fr.-HS 6-4 226
So.-1L 6-2 195
Fr.-HS 5-11 190
Fr.-RS 6-3 200
Jr.-2L 6-2 200
Sr.-1L 5-11 180
Fr.-HS 5-11 180
Sr.-1L 6-1 205
Jr.-TR 6-6 230
Sr.-1L 5-10 185
Jr-SQ  5-10 175
Jr.-2L 5-9 160
So.-1L 6-0 220
Sr.-1L 6-1 195
So.-1L 6-0 185
Jr.-2L 6-1 190
Fr.-HS 6-2 218
Jr.-TR 6-1 185
So.-RS 6-0 195
Jr.-TR 6- 195
Jr.-TR 5-11 170

Highlands Ranch, Colo. (Highlands Ranch /Yavapai College)

(Fresno State ‘61), 4th season
(Texas ¢75), 11th season
(Emporia State ‘83), 1st season
(Wake Forest ‘96), 2nd season
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Name

Tommy Nicholson*
Todd West

Ben Emond*
Ryan France*
Jason McMinn
Sam Anderson*
Matt Rosenberg*
Dax Leone*
Ray Clark
Chris Houser*
Mike Pumo*
Ryan Brooks
Cory Covert
Clark Todd
Beau Hale*
D.J. Jones*
Eric Tomlinson
Skip Adams
Chris Carmichael
Phil Seibel*
Charlie Thames
Kevin Frizzell
Tom Caple
Matt Kaffel
Ryan Hubele
Jeff Ontiveros*
Eric Foster
Boone DuBose
Dylan Freytag
Kevin Shannon

®

ATISEECEINIEDTANRELLATTOINE

(512) 471-7437 O Fax: (512) 471-6040

University of Texas Baseball

Pos.
2B
SS
OF
RHP/OF
2B
C
OF
LHP
RHP
3B
OF
3B
3B
C
RHP
LHP
OF/LHP
INF
OF
LHP
RHP
RHP
OF/RHP
RHP
C
1B
1B
OF
C

C

B/T
L/R
R/R
L/R
S/R
S/R
R/R
L/L
L/L
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
S/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
S/L
R/R
L/L
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
L/R

* Indicates Returning Letterwinner (12)

Augie Garrido
Tommy Harmon
Frank Anderson
Rob Penders

Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Hometown (High School/Transfer)
Anaheim, Calif. (Esperanza)

Highlands Ranch, Colo. (Highlands Ranch /Yavapai College)
Farnham, Quebec, Canada (Jean-Jacques Betrand/Seminole JC)
Austin, Texas (Westwood)

Waco, Texas (Waco Midway/Angelina JC)
Mesquite, Texas (Mesquite/Navarro JC)

Grand Junction, Colo. (Grand Junction)
Shawnee, Okla. (Shawnee/Seminole JC)
Grapevine, Texas (Colleyville-Heritage)
Duncanville, Texas (Duncanville/Navarro JC)
Austin, Texas (Austin Bowie/Navarro JC)
Houston, Texas (Bellaire/Georgia Tech)

Austin, Texas (Westlake)

Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin/NE Texas CC)
Mauriceville, Texas (Little Cypress-Mauriceville)
Forney, Texas (Forney/Navarro JC)

Granbury, Texas (Granbury/Navarro JC)
Albuquerque, N.M. (La Cueva/Cypress College)
Decatur, Ga. (Ronald E. McNair/Howard)
Cypress, Calif. (Cypress)

Humble, Texas (Humble/San Jacinto College)
Round Rock, Texas (Round Rock)

San Diego, Calif. (Rancho Bernardo)

Houston, Texas (McCullough/Blinn College)
Paradise Valley, Ariz. (Chaparral)

Round Rock, Texas (Round Rock)

Camarillo, Calif. (Camarillo)

The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands)
Flatonia, Texas (Flatonia)

2000 Roster
(as of January 26, 2000)
Numerical
Jr.-2L 5-9 160
Jr.-TR 5-11 170
Sr.-1L 6-0 180
So.-1L 6-2 195
Jr-SQ 5-10 175
Jr.-1L 6-0 185
So.-1L 6-0 185
Sr.-1L 5-10 185
Fr.-HS 6-2 170
Sr.-1L 5-11 180
Sr.-1L 6-1 195
Jr-SQ  6-1 200
Fr.-HS 6-1 195
So.-RS 6-0 195
Jr.-2L 6-2 200
Sr.-1L 6-1 205
Jr.-TR 6-2 195
So.-TR  5-11 185
Jr.-TR 59 175
Jr.-2L 6-1 190
Jr.-TR 6-1 185
Fr.-RS 6-3 200
Fr.-HS 6-0 185
Jr.-TR 6-6 230
Fr.-HS 5-11 180
So.-1L 6-0 220
Fr.-HS 6-4 226
Fr.-HS 5-11 175
Fr.-HS 5-11 190
Fr.-HS 6-2 218

Volunteer Assistant Coach

Breaux Bridge, La. (Teurlings Catholic)

(Fresno State ‘61), 4th season
(Texas ¢75), 11th season
(Emporia State ‘83), 1st season
(Wake Forest ‘96), 2nd season



